#### 504095716 11/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4142384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HUNG-YU CHANG	11/14/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	wintek tools co., ltd.	
Street Address: NO. 591, SEC. 3, YATAN RD., DAYA DIST.		
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	428	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29584442	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER, DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4189-65	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4189-65-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV15-2016#page1.tif source=4189-65-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV15-2016#page2.tif source=4189-65-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV15-2016#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040319 FRAME: 0597 504095716

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applic TOOL ADAPTER	able to an invention entitled (invention Title):
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in	this agreement are:
(Check one)	
a Patent Application for this invention,	executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this Assignment	9/584,442 , filed 11/15/2016
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29 U.S. Patent No.	, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned und	er this agreement are:
(Check One)	
U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S.	case, the assignee shall have the right to Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the or the application.	iginal inventor(s) of a claimed invention in
The above-identified Application was	made or authorized by me/us.
	ill false statements made in this Assignment imprisonment of not more than five (5) years,
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this	agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) H	
(Address) No.591, Sec. 3, Yatan Rd., Daya I	Dist., Taichung City 428, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(Full name of second joint assignor, if a	rat)
(Address)	
(**************************************	
Additional assignors are being na hereto.	med on separately numbered sheets attached
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) refer (Name of Assignee)Wintek Tools Co., Ltd	
	Rd., Daya Dist., Talchung City 428, Talwan (R.O.C.)

Page 1 of 3

•	The sole or fi	rst ASSI	JNEE is: (Ch	eck One)			
			□an individu □ a partners ☑ a Corpora	ship			
		of	Taiwan		**************************************	(State	e or Country)
	other good ar	id valuab	le consideration	on, receipt	f \$1.00 paid by of which is acl E; their succes	knowledged, l	nave and do
	the fu	ll and exc	lusive right to	o the invent	tion;		
	PATENT RI	GHTS in	the invention,	, all continu	ht, title and int sations, contin hts and patent s	uations-in-par	t,
:	the rig applications t			der 35 U.S.	C. § 119, base	d on any earli	ier föreign
	ASSIGNOR( Trademarks t equal interest	S) hereby o issue al in the en	authorize(s) Letters Pate	and reques nt to the AS and intere	ned under this t(s) the Comm SSIGNEE(S) a st, for the sole	issioner of Pa is the ASSIGN	tents and VEE(S) of an
	their represer and testify in continuation, necessary ass ASSIGNEE( desirable to a	ntatives, a any legal substitut ignment ignment S), make id said A	ny facts know proceedings, e, renewal, rec papers to caus all rightful ou	on to the AS sign all lavexamination see any and a this and gent, their succession.	communicate SSIGNOR(S) of which papers, exit and reissue a sall Letters Pate terally do ever essors and assi	respecting said decute all divide applications, e cont to be issued ything necess	d invention, sional, xecute all d to said ary or
	Hay. t.	. Cl	Sole or first as	1	1/14/2016		
Hung-Y	'u Chang (Sig	nature of	sole or first as	ssignor)			(Date)

I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

(Date)

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FOR: Wintek Tools Co., Ltd.

| Lang Content Co

Page 3 of 3